OP \$215.00 321915(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM484278

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
All Wood Cabinetry, LLC		07/30/2018	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ideal Cabinet Operations, Ltd.
Street Address:	1061 E Indiantown Rd., Suite 500
City:	Jupiter
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33477
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3219150	ALL WOOD CABINETRY
Registration Number:	3800467	ALL WOOD CABINETRY
Registration Number:	3883468	TIMBER PRO
Registration Number:	3883469	TIMBER PRO
Registration Number:	4013126	TECHNIK CABINETRY SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3825082	TIMBER PRO DESIGNER LOOKS PROFESSIONAL P
Registration Number:	4016533	FAST RIGHT AND ON TIME, THE FIRST TIME!!
Registration Number:	4285476	ALL WOOD CABINETRY SEMI-CUSTOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7325780104

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7325780103 x218

Email: mvoltchenko@kbsiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Maxim A. Voltchenko

Address Line 1:100 Matawan Road - Suite 120Address Line 2:Kaplan Breyer Schwarz, LLPAddress Line 4:Matawan, NEW JERSEY 07747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4004-000gm

TRADEMARK REEL: 006400 FRAME: 0012

900460609

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maxim A. Voltchenko
SIGNATURE: /mav/	
DATE SIGNED: 08/01/2018	
Total Attachments: 3	

source=AWC - Trademark Assignment to ICO - 07-30-18#page1.tif source=AWC - Trademark Assignment to ICO - 07-30-18#page2.tif source=AWC - Trademark Assignment to ICO - 07-30-18#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006400 FRAME: 0013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment dated, July 30 2018, between the undersigned, All Wood Cabinetry, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, with a principal place of business at 1061 E Indiantown Rd., Suite 500, Jupiter, Florida 33477 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"); and Ideal Cabinet Operations Ltd, a Florida Limited Partnership, with a principal place of business at 1061 E Indiantown Rd., Suite 500, Jupiter, Florida 33477 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") transfers and assigns from Assignor to Assignee, in the United States and throughout the world, all right, title and interest in and to the marks and, the trademark registrations and any pending application applications therefor, identified on Schedule A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, along with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, which assignment is being made to Assignee as successor to the portion of the business of Assignor to which the marks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing.

For good and valuable consideration by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the marks, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, together with all of the goodwill of the entire business associated with the symbolized by such marks, the applications for registration and registrations thereof and therefor, and any rights of the Assignor to sue any third parties for past infringement of or to the marks, for the use and behoof of Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representative, and to prosecute and/or maintain such applications and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and various governmental offices worldwide.

After execution of this Trademark Assignment, at the request of the Assignee and at the Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to the Assignor the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee from time to time such further instruments of conveyance, transfer and assignment of other documents, and will take such other actions, as the Assignee may reasonably require to convey and deliver more effective to the Assignee the marks, to perfect the Assignee's title thereto, and otherwise to accomplish the orderly transfer to the Assignee of the marks and give full effect to this Trademark Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment is binding on the Assignor and its respective successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successor and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor has duly executed this Trademark Assignment.

	All Wood Cabinetry, LLC
Date: 07.30.18	By: FL FL
	Print Name: RCK ZDER
	Title:

SCHEDULE A

Mark/Name	App. No./Reg. No.	Status/Status Date
ALL WOOD CABINETRY and Design ALL WOOD CABINETRY	RN: 3219150 SN: 78803349	Renewed Supplemental Register March 13, 2017
ALL WOOD CABINETRY and Design ALL WOOD CABINETRY	RN: 3800467 SN: 77636986	Registered 8 & 15 March 12, 2016
TIMBER PRO	RN: 3883468 SN: 77638278	Registered 8 & 15 October 29, 2016
TIMBER PRO and Design	RN: 3883469 SN: 77640439	Registered 8 & 15 October 29, 2016
TECHNIK CABINETRY SYSTEM (Stylized) Technik Cobrectly system	RN: 4013126 SN: 77898326	Registered 8 & 15 December 2, 2016
TIMBER PRO DESIGNER LOOKS PROFESSIONAL PERFORMANCE and Design	RN: 3825082 SN: 77901636	Registered 8 & 15 April 2, 2016

Page 2 | 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006400 FRAME: 0015

Mark/Name	App. No./Reg. No.	Status/Status Date
TIMBER <i>PRO</i>		
FAST RIGHT AND ON TIME, THE FIRST TIME!!! and Design	RN: 4016533 SN: 77908114	Registered 8 & 15 February 13, 2017
ALL WOOD CABINETRY SEMI-CUSTOM and Design	RN: 4285476 SN: 85631723	Registered February 5, 2013